VOLVO PARTS
1040 37356
(104:5)

-

-

-——
-

-
-
-
-
-
=

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-A23 VOLVO
'S;ida grupp Vaxelldda kmpl. , M45, M46 Gearbox cpl. , M45, M46 llustration | 0350
age roup Reglage Controls 37356
22 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quanti Artikel nr | Bendmning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit|P] Notes
M45| M46 S
R
1 1l - - Vaxelldda, kmpl ................... Gearbox, cpl 8| VXL M45 0020
- 1 - Véaxellada, kmpl Gearbox, cpi 8| VXL M46 0040
1 - - 1208144-4|.Vaxellada 3.71/1 .Gearbox 3.71:1 ... 8| VXL MARKED 1208118, 0060
- - - ..Det se sida 32, 4-B09....|..Comps page 32, 4-B09 1208121, 1208140, 0080
1208142, 1208144, 0100
1208151. 0120
ERS AV 1208160-0 0130
- 1 - 1208145-1|.Véxelldda 3.71/1 ... .Gearbox 3.71:1........c.......... 8| VXL MARKED 1208120, 0140
- - - ..Det se sida 32,4-B09...|..Comps page 32, 4-B09 1208122, 1208141, 0160
1208143, 1208145, o1an
1208211. 0z
ERS AV 1208444-8 0210
1 - - 1208160-0|.Vaxelldda 4.03/1 ........... .Gearbox 4.03:1................. 5| VXL MARKED 1208134, 0220
- - - ..Det se sida 32,4-B09....|..Comps page 32, 4-B09 1208160, 1208199, 0240
1208225, 1208257. 0260
0280
- 1 - 1208161-8|.Vaxelldda 4.03/1 ........... .Gearbox 4.03:1..................... 8| VXL MARKED 1208136, 02
- - - .Det se sida 32,4-B09....|..Comps page 32,4-809 1208161, 1208226, 03zv
1208230, 1208258, 0340
1208330. 0360
ERS AV 1208444-8 0380
0400
- 1 - 1208289-7{.Vaxellada 4.03/1 ............ .Gearbox 4.03:1................... 8| FORSTARKT/REINFORCED | 0440
- - - ..Det se sida 32,4-B09....{..Comps page 32, 4-B09 ERS AV 1208444-8 0460
1 - - 1208216-0|.Vaxelldda 3.71/1 ... .Gearbox 3.71/1 ... 5| FORSTARKT/REINFORCED | 0480
- - - ..Det se sida 32,4-B09....|..Comps page 32, 4-809 VXL MARKED 1208176, 0500
1208216. 0520
- 1 - 1208217-8|.Vaxelldda 3.71/1 .............. .Gearbox 3.71/1 ... 5| FORSTARKT/REINFORCED | 0540
- - - ..Det se sida 32,4-B09....{.-Comps page 32, 4-B09 VXL MARKED 1208177, 0560
1208192, 1208217. 10580
0600
- 1 - 1208259-0|.Vaxelladda 4.03/1 ............... .Gearbox 4.03/1 .................. 8| FORSTARKT/REINFORCED | 0620
- . - ..Det se sida 32, 4-B09....{..Comps page 32, 4-B09 VXL MARKED 1208256, 0640
1208259, 1208270. 0660
ERS AV 1208444-8 0680
0700
1 - - 1208355-6|.Vaxelldda 4.33:1................. .Gearbox 4.33:1 ... 5] VXL MARKED 1208354, 0720
- - - ..Det se sida 32,4-B09....[..Comps page 32, 4-B09 1208355. 07
2 1 1 - 1220748-6 |.Svanghjulsképa.............. .Flywheel housing............... 5|4CYL (1232622) 076v
2a 1 1 - 1232625-2|.Svanghjulskapa .... .Flywheel housing 5/6CYL 0780
2b 1 1 - 1340634-3|.Svénghjulsképa........... .Flywheel housing 5| DIES 0800
(1232176) 0810
3 1 1 - «Ledkula........cooerricerrrrr wBall...ee B27. 0820
SE SIDA 14, 4-A15 08/
3a 4 4 - 955344-7 | .Skruv 2{M12X 50 086,
3b| ERF| ERF| - 940280-1|.Fjddrande bricka 2/ D1 13.5 MM 0880
3c 1 1 - 955352-0-Skruv 2( M12 X 100 0900
3d 4 4 - 955325-6 |.Skruv 2| M10 X 65. 0920
D24. MO-CWO001171. 0940
4 4 - 955326-4 | -SKrUV ...............ocvererrrnenrrrrerrirnnns 2| M10 X 70. 0960
D24. MO CWO001171-. - 0980
4 4 - 956326-4 | :SKIUV ....ccoovvvvvrerrvreenrrrranne, 2| M10 X 70. D20. 1000
3e| ERF| ERF| - 941908-6 |.Fjadrande bricka............. 2|/ DI 10.5 MM 1020
3f 4 4 - 955342-1(.SKrUV ..o 21M12 X 40 1040
39 4 4 - 955320-7{.Skruv .... 2| M10 X 40 1060
3h 2 2] - -Skruv... SE GRUPP 3. 1080
4 1 1 - 1220376-6|-Hylsa..... 3|4CYL. DIES 1100
43 1 1 - 1209257-3{.Hylsa........ 3|6CYL 1120
5 1 1 - 914463-5|.Sparring 2{4CYL. VXL MARKED 1140
1208230 NR-156204, 1160
1208256 NR-122224, 1180
1208258 NR-182430, 1200
1208330 NR-114390. 1220




240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-B01 VOL U 0
Sida Grupp Vaxelldda kmpl. , M45, M46 Gearbox cpl. , M45, M46 IHustration
Page Group
Reglage Controls 37356
24 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal i Artikel nr | Bendmning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit{Pi Notes
M45, M4a6 S
R
1 1 - 914463-5(.Sparring ..o, SCIrchipecc e 2{ DIES.
5a 1 1 - 945497-6 |.Sparring..... o | $CirClip s 2| 6CYL.
5b 2 2] - 1232637-7|.Styrhylsa...........ccccooovveeenne..e. .Guide sleeve... 3{DIES
5¢c 2 2} - 1232411-7.Bricka................. ...|-Washer............ 3| DIES
6 1 1 - 191685-7.Tatningsring ............ ...|-Sealring........ 2
7 1 1 - 1232398-6{.Anpassningshylsa. ...|-Adapter sleeve... 3 DIES
8 1 1 - 1209700-2 |.Packning.............ooovvceeeeennnnn. .Gasket ... 2 (1232179)
9 4 4 - 965185-2|.Flansskruv ...........cccon.n. .Flange screw ...... 2{ M10 X 40.
10 - - - eSKYR ... Plate............ 8
10a 4 4 - 955320-7[.Skruv...........ccoonrerrennee. | 2SCreW ..o 2
10b 4 4] - 941908-6(.Fjddrande bricka ... ...|Resilient washer.... 2
10c 1 1 - 1232090-9|.Tackplat, V..o, .Cover plate, L.......... 4| B28VST
1 1 - 1232091-7|.Tackplat, H........cccooovvcree .Cover plate, R...... 4! B28VST
1 1 - 1232092-5|.Tackpladt, V..o, .Cover plate, L..... 4| B28HST
1 1 - 1232093-3|.Tackplat, H....... ...|*Cover plate, R .... 4| B28HST
10d 4 4 - 959224-7{.Skruv ... |-Screw................ 2
10e 4 4 - 955782-8 .Mutter.........c... -Nut...... 2
10f 2 2l - 955274-61.SKrUV ........ooooovvvvvvvcccccieer .Screw............ 2
10g 1 1 - 1232094-1|.Tackplat ..o .Cover plate .. 4
10h 2 2] - 955270-4 [.SKIUV ...ccooororoviiirrene, .Screw............ ol 12
1" 1 1 - 1235036-9|.Stromstallare med............. -Switch with ..., 21 16)
ledningsmatta, cable harness,
backljus reverse lamp
1 1 - 1307086-7|.Stromstallare utan ............ -Switch without ................... 2(17)
ledningsmatta, cable harness,
backljus reverse lamp
12 1 - - 960630-2{:Propp.....cccoocvvcoommmrrecvesieeries 2
13 1 - - 957178-7|.Packning.............. . 2
14 - 1 - 1235353-8|.Stromstallare, 2(16)
overvéaxel overdrive
14a) - 1 - 1324496-7|.Elkopplare.......cocconnunenn. SWItCh, ..o 2{17)
overvaxel overdrive
15 1 1 - 951901-8 [.Propp....cccoo.cooorevceercerccesriicrinne Plug s 2{33) 1/2TUM NPTF
15a 1 1 - 1209293-8|.Magnetpropp ..........ccccc....... -Magnetic plug.... ...l |2| 38) M18
15b 1 1 - 957181-1{.Packning.........cccccc.ccooorrmnrrnn. -Packing.............. 2i34)
16 1 1 - 952358-0[:Propp.....cccccoovcemrrviinnrerean. Plug....... 2| 33) 1/2TUM NPTF
16a 1 1 - 960632-8 [.Propp.......... v |sPlug........ -1 12| 34) M18
16b 1 1 - 957181-1|.Packning............ ...|-Packing...........corvoer. | 12]34)
17 1| - - 1209247-4|-Medbringare..................... .Companion flange.......... 4A = 36.7,B = 45.4 MM
1100 1100 (384281)
1 - - 384720-9|.Medbringare................. -Companion flange............ 3|A =413,8 = 51.1 MM
: 1300 1300
18 - 1 - -Medbringare................ .Companion flange............ SE SIDA 60, 4-C13
18 1| - - 947855-3|-Mutter...........ooen SNUL s 2
20 - 1 - 1208110-5|.Overvaxel..............c..... Overdrive ... 8| MARKED LAYCOCK 115660
- - - ..Det se sida 56, 4-C09....|..Comps page 56, 4-C09 B17, B19, B23A, E
B21 EXCL B21 TURBO
VXL MARKED 1208120,
1208141, 1208230.
ERS AV 1 ST 1208282-2,
1ST 380685-8.
16. 242 CH-189179, 244 CH-592109, 245 CH-317939, 262 CH-8374, 264 CH-107609, 265 CH-28319.

17. 242 CH 189180-, 244 CH 592110-, 245 CH 317940-, 262 CH 8375-, 264 CH 107610-, 265 CH 28320-.

33.

242 CH -206790, 244 CH -686099, 245 CH -368309, 264 CH -125109, 265 CH -30679.
242 CH 206791-, 244 CH 686100-, 245 CH 368310-, 264 CH 125110-, 265 CH 30680-.

0350

1240
1260
1280
1300
1320
1340
1360
1380
1400
1420
1440
1480
1500
1520
1540
1560

1600
1620
1640
1660
1680
1700
1720
1740
1760
1780
1800

11820

1840
1860
1880
1900
1920
1940
1860
190

2020
2040
2060
2080
2100

.

21
2160
2180
2200
2220
2240
2260



240 -260 s

eries

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-B03 U OL $/ 0
Sida Grupp Véaxelladda kmpl. , M45, M46 Gearbox cpl. , M45, M46 Iflustration
Page Group
Reglage Controls 37356
26 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  |Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit{P| Notes
M45| M46 S
R
- 1 - - 1208109-7|.Overvaxel.......occ.n Overdrive........cccceconecennn. 8| MARKED LAYCOQCK 115659
- - - - ..Det se sida 56, 4-C09....(..Comps page 56, 4-C09 B27, B28A, F.
VXL MARKED 1208122,
1208143, 1208211,
1208226, 1208256,
1208258.
ERS AV 1 ST 1208282-2,
1ST 380686-6.
- 1 - - | 1208327-5|.Overvéxel. ..o Overdriva ... 5| MARKED LAYCOCK 115940
- - - - ..Det se sida 56, 4-C09.....{..Comps page 56, 4-C09 B23F.
) VXL MARKED 1208330
- 1 - - | 1208283-0|.0vervaxel. ... LOverdrive ... 8| MARKED LAYCOCK 115928
- - - - ..Det se sida 56, 4-C09....|..Comps page 56, 4-C09 B21 TURBO. B28E.
VXL MARKED 1208177,
VXL MARKED 1208192.
ERS AV 1ST 1208282-2,
. 1ST 380686-6.
- 1 - - | 1208292-1|.Overvaxel. ... Overdrive...........cnn. 8| MARKED LAYCOCK 115933
- - - - ..Det se sida 56, 4-C09....}..Comps page 56, 4-C09 B21 TURBO.
VXL MARKED 1208192,
1208256.
ERS AV 1ST 1208328-3,
1ST 380686-6
- 1 - - 1 1208191-5.0vervaxel. ... Overdrive........orrerrecnee. 8! MARKED LAYCOCK 115895
- - - - ..Det se sida 56, 4-C09....|..Comps page 56, 4-C09 D20, D24
VXL MARKED 1208136
ERS AV 1 ST 1208282-2,
1ST 380685-8
- 1 - - | 1208282-2|.Overvaxel. ... Overdrive ... 5| MARKED LAYCOCK 115925
- - = - ..Det se sida 56, 4-C09....|..Comps page 56, 4-C09
21 - 1 - - 380618-9.Packning.......coooccoounrerrirrn. N eF:1-1 731 S 2
22 - 1 - - 380653-6(.Lasring.................. ...|-Locking ring..........ccooonvvonn. 3
23 - 1 - - 380652-8{.Kam, oljepump.. ....{+Cam, oil pump ... 3
24 - 1 - - 191882-01{.Kil .o | KEY 2
25 - 1 - - 380654-4|.Fjaderring......... ...1.Spring ring.......... 3
26 - 8 - - 955920-4 | .Fjaderbricka ... ....|-Spring washer ... 2
27 - 8| - - 956846-1 | -MUtter.........ccccoocoommmmearrrrreienns NUL e 2
28 1 - - - | 1220257-8|Hastighetsmatardrev ........ Speedometer drive........... 3|16 TANDER/TEETH
BXL UTV 3.15:1
1 - . - 380978-7 {Hastighetsmatardrev ....... Speedometer drive....... 3|17 TANDER/TEETH
BXL UTV 3.31:1
1 - - - 380979-5Hastighetsmatardrev ....... Speedometer drive.......... 3|18 TEETH
BXL UTV 3.54:1
1 - - - 380980-3| Hastighetsmatardrev ....... Speedometer drive......... 3|19 TEETH
BXL UTV 3.73:1
1 - - - | 1220484-8|Hastighetsmatardrev ........ Speedometer drive........... 3|20 TEETH
BXL UTV 3.91/1.
BXL UTV 4.56/1.
29 - 1 - - Hastighetsmatardrey,...... Speedometer drive........... SE SIDA 60, 4-C13
overvaxel overdrive
30 1l - - - Lagerhylsa, ..., Bearing cage,..........cccccccc.... 8| ERS AV 381608-9
plast plastic
1l - - - 381608-9|Lagerhylsa, ... Bearing cage,........ccceueue. 3
stal steel
3 1 - - - 949656-3|0-ring ..o LT {11 o NSRRI 2| (925059)
32 1 - - - 380192-5|Tatningsring ...........cccoococcueeee. Sealring.......c.occon. 2
33 1 - - - 944054-6 { Skruv, med hal for Screw, drilled for 2
plombering seal
A 1l - - - 381386-4(Lasbricka...........cccoerrrciinees Lock washer.................. 3

0350

2280
2300
2320
2340
2360
2380
2400
2420
2440
2460
0480

J0
2520
2540
2560
2580
')G()o

3]
2640
2660
2680
2700
2720
2740
2760
2780
2800
2820
2840
2860

'| 2880

2900
2920

2960
2980
3000
0n2
i0
3060
3080
3100
3120
3140
30
ul80
3200
3220
3240
3260
3280
3300
3320

3360
3380
3400
3420



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-B05 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Vaxelldada kmpl. , M45, M46 Gearbox cpl. , M45, M46 Ilustration
Page Group
Reglage Controls 37356
28 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity | Artikel nr | Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit|P| Notes
Ma5| M46 S
| R
35 - - - Vaxellddsupphangning ...| Gearbox mounting............. SE SIDA 50, 4-C03
B17, B19, B21, B23, B17, B19, B21, B23, SE SIDA 50, 4-C03
B27, B28. B27, B28.
- - - Vaxellddsupphangning...| Gearbox mounting............. SE SIDA 54, 4-C07
D20, D24. D20, D24.
36 - - - Vaxelreglage.................... Gear control .........ccccoeceen. SE SIDA 44,4-B21

0350



